
Alma (10-6-1) -vs- Ohio Northern (11-5)
3/21/2026 at Ada, Ohio (Wander Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Benjamin Best (3-0)
Loss: Kenny Fistler (0-1)
HBP: Josh Soneral
PB: Kaden Warren (1)
 
Start: 3:25 PM   Time: 2:23   Attendance: 74   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Alma 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 3 6 13 0
Ohio Northern 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 7 9 2

Alma 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brant Goodpaster 2b 5 1 1 0 0 1 0
Giuseppe Sapienza dh 4 2 1 0 1 0 4
Alexander Kavalick 1b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Preston Schroyer pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Easton Tolson 1b 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Grady Pieratt pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Corey Sanderson 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cameron Bleasdale rf 4 1 2 2 1 0 0
Kyler Warren 3b 5 0 3 3 0 1 1
Braylon Ryan cf 2 0 1 0 1 1 0
    Jack McIntosh cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Cade Sutherland cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kaden Warren c 3 0 0 0 1 1 1
    Kyle Hand pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Charlie Martyn c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brady Vannest lf 3 0 2 0 1 0 0
Justin Diaz ss 4 0 1 0 0 0 3
Josh Soneral p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brady Sager p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kenny Fistler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 6 13 5 5 5 9

2B: Cameron Bleasdale (1); Kyler Warren (1)
CS: Cameron Bleasdale (1)
PO: Braylon Ryan (1)

Ohio Northern 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sammy Roush dh 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Benjamin Best p 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Carson Stevens 2b 5 0 1 1 0 0 1
Kyler Lapp 3b 3 2 1 0 1 1 0
Chase Armstrong 1b 4 1 1 1 1 0 0
Evan Russ rf 3 1 1 1 2 1 0
Andrew Stechschulte c 2 1 2 3 0 0 0
Tyler Rinehart cf 3 0 1 1 1 0 2
Kyle Callahan lf 4 0 0 0 0 0 3
Robbie Reed ss 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
Aslyn Farinelli p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Konnor Brogan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 7 9 7 6 5 6

2B: Carson Stevens (1); Kyler Lapp (1)
HR: Andrew Stechschulte (1)
SF: Andrew Stechschulte (2)
SB: Evan Russ (1); Tyler Rinehart (1)
HBP: Kyler Lapp (1)
E: Robbie Reed (2)

Alma IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Josh Soneral 6.0 4 3 2 2 4 0 0 1 0 21 25 9 5 81
Brady Sager 2.0 2 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 7 10 4 1 34
Kenny Fistler (L, 0-1) 0.1 3 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 4 6 0 1 21
Totals 9 7 6 6 5 0 0 1 1 32 41 13 7 136

Ohio Northern IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Aslyn Farinelli 6.2 10 2 2 1 4 0 0 0 0 27 28 8 5 96
Konnor Brogan 1.2 2 4 2 4 1 0 0 0 0 8 12 1 3 50
Benjamin Best (W, 3-0) 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 7
Totals 13 6 4 5 5 0 0 0 0 38 43 10 8 153



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

Alma - Top of 1st ALM ONU
Brant Goodpaster struck out looking (1-2 KBKK). 0 0
Giuseppe Sapienza grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0
Alexander Kavalick flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 0 0

Ohio Northern - Bottom of 1st ALM ONU
Sammy Roush struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 0 0
Carson Stevens popped out to 3b (0-1 S). 0 0
Kyler Lapp struck out swinging (2-2 BFKBS). 0 0

Alma - Top of 2nd ALM ONU
Cameron Bleasdale singled to center field (2-1 FBB). 0 0
Kyler Warren singled to left field (2-0 BB); Cameron Bleasdale advanced to second. 0 0
Cameron Bleasdale out at third c to 2b to 3b, caught stealing. 0 0
Braylon Ryan struck out swinging (1-2 BFSS). 0 0
Kaden Warren popped up to ss (2-1 BSB). 0 0

Ohio Northern - Bottom of 2nd ALM ONU
Chase Armstrong popped out to c (2-2 FKBB). 0 0
Evan Russ grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 0
Andrew Stechschulte homered to left field, RBI (3-2 FBFBB). 0 1
Tyler Rinehart grounded out to 2b (1-2 FBKF). 0 1

Alma - Top of 3rd ALM ONU
Brady Vannest singled to first base (0-0). 0 1
Justin Diaz popped up to 2b (1-1 BF). 0 1
Brant Goodpaster flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 0 1
Giuseppe Sapienza flied out to lf (2-2 FKBB). 0 1

Ohio Northern - Bottom of 3rd ALM ONU
Kyle Callahan grounded out to ss (0-2 FK). 0 1
Robbie Reed flied out to cf (0-0). 0 1
Sammy Roush grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 KB). 0 1

Alma - Top of 4th ALM ONU
Alexander Kavalick singled to right field (0-1 F). 0 1
Alexander Kavalick out at second c to 1b. 0 1
Cameron Bleasdale grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 BFFB). 0 1
Kyler Warren grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 0 1

Ohio Northern - Bottom of 4th ALM ONU
Carson Stevens grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 1
Kyler Lapp doubled to left field (1-1 BK). 0 1
Chase Armstrong singled up the middle, RBI (1-1 BK); Kyler Lapp scored. 0 2
Evan Russ walked (3-1 BFBBB); Chase Armstrong advanced to second. 0 2
Evan Russ advanced to second on a passed ball; Chase Armstrong advanced to third. 0 2
Andrew Stechschulte popped up to 2b, sacrifice fly, RBI (2-2 BBKK); Chase Armstrong scored, unearned. 0 3
Tyler Rinehart walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 3
Kyle Callahan flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 3



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Alma - Top of 5th ALM ONU
Braylon Ryan singled through the right side (3-2 FBBBFFF). 0 3
Kaden Warren flied out to rf (1-2 KBS). 0 3
Braylon Ryan out at first p to 1b, picked off. 0 3
Brady Vannest grounded out to ss (2-2 SBBK). 0 3

Ohio Northern - Bottom of 5th ALM ONU
Robbie Reed struck out looking (1-2 BFFFK). 0 3
Sammy Roush flied out to cf (1-1 SB). 0 3
Carson Stevens popped out to 3b (0-1 K). 0 3

Alma - Top of 6th ALM ONU
Justin Diaz grounded out to c (1-1 BK). 0 3
Brant Goodpaster singled up the middle (1-0 B). 0 3
Giuseppe Sapienza singled through the left side (1-2 KKB); Brant Goodpaster advanced to second. 0 3
Alexander Kavalick flied out to rf (3-2 BKKBB); Brant Goodpaster advanced to third. 0 3
Cameron Bleasdale doubled to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); Giuseppe Sapienza scored; Brant Goodpaster scored. 2 3
Kyler Warren struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 2 3

Ohio Northern - Bottom of 6th ALM ONU
Kyler Lapp hit by pitch (2-2 BKFH). 2 3
Chase Armstrong popped up to 3b (0-0). 2 3
Evan Russ struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 2 3
Andrew Stechschulte singled to right field (0-0); Kyler Lapp advanced to third. 2 3
Tyler Rinehart flied out to rf (0-2 SS). 2 3

Alma - Top of 7th ALM ONU
Braylon Ryan walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 3
Kaden Warren struck out looking (1-2 FBKK). 2 3
Brady Vannest singled to right field (0-0); Braylon Ryan advanced to second. 2 3
Justin Diaz singled to left field (1-0 B); Brady Vannest advanced to second; Braylon Ryan advanced to third. 2 3
Brant Goodpaster popped up to ss (1-1 BK). 2 3
Konnor Brogan to p for Aslyn Farinelli. 2 3
Giuseppe Sapienza reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Justin Diaz out at second ss to 2b. 2 3

Ohio Northern - Bottom of 7th ALM ONU
Brady Sager to p for Josh Soneral. 2 3
Kyle Callahan flied out to rf (0-1 K). 2 3
Robbie Reed walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 3
Sammy Roush struck out swinging (2-2 BSBFS). 2 3
Carson Stevens reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BF); Robbie Reed out at second ss to 2b. 2 3

Alma - Top of 8th ALM ONU
Alexander Kavalick reached first on an error by ss (0-1 K). 2 3
Preston Schroyer pinch ran for Alexander Kavalick. 2 3
Cameron Bleasdale grounded out to 2b (2-2 BFBK); Preston Schroyer advanced to second. 2 3
Kyler Warren doubled to left field, advanced to third on the throw, RBI (0-1 K); Preston Schroyer scored,
unearned. 3 3
Jack McIntosh pinch hit for Braylon Ryan. 3 3
Jack McIntosh struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 3 3
Kaden Warren walked (3-1 BBBKB). 3 3
Kyle Hand pinch ran for Kaden Warren. 3 3
Brady Vannest walked (3-2 SSBBBB); Kyle Hand advanced to second. 3 3



Justin Diaz reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KSBF); Brady Vannest advanced to second; Kyle Hand out at
third 3b unassisted. 3 3

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Ohio Northern - Bottom of 8th ALM ONU
Easton Tolson to 1b for Preston Schroyer. 3 3
Jack McIntosh to cf. 3 3
Charlie Martyn to c for Kyle Hand. 3 3
Kyler Lapp walked (3-1 BKBBB). 3 3
Chase Armstrong popped up to ss (0-1 K). 3 3
Evan Russ singled up the middle (2-1 BKB); Kyler Lapp advanced to third. 3 3
Evan Russ stole second. 3 3
Andrew Stechschulte flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (3-2 BSKBB); Kyler Lapp scored. 3 4
Tyler Rinehart singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Evan Russ scored. 3 5
Tyler Rinehart stole second. 3 5
Kyle Callahan popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 3 5

Alma - Top of 9th ALM ONU
Brant Goodpaster popped out to c (0-0). 3 5
Giuseppe Sapienza walked (3-2 KFFBBBB). 3 5
Easton Tolson singled through the left side (2-2 BBSK); Giuseppe Sapienza advanced to second. 3 5
Grady Pieratt pinch ran for Easton Tolson. 3 5
Cameron Bleasdale walked (3-2 BBSFBFB); Grady Pieratt advanced to second; Giuseppe Sapienza advanced
to third. 3 5
Benjamin Best to p for Konnor Brogan. 3 5
Kyler Warren singled to center field, 2 RBI (1-1 BK); Cameron Bleasdale advanced to second; Grady Pieratt
scored; Giuseppe Sapienza scored. 5 5
Cade Sutherland pinch hit for Jack McIntosh. 5 5
Cade Sutherland flied out to cf (0-2 KK). 5 5
Charlie Martyn reached first on an error by ss (0-0); Kyler Warren advanced to second, out at third c to 3b;
Cameron Bleasdale scored, unearned. 6 5

Ohio Northern - Bottom of 9th ALM ONU
Corey Sanderson to 1b for Grady Pieratt. 6 5
Cade Sutherland to cf. 6 5
Kenny Fistler to p for Brady Sager. 6 5
Robbie Reed singled to shortstop (0-2 KF). 6 5
/  for Benjamin Best. 6 5
Benjamin Best to p for Sammy Roush. 6 5
Benjamin Best singled to center field (2-2 BKSB); Robbie Reed advanced to second. 6 5
Carson Stevens doubled to left field, RBI (2-0 BB); Benjamin Best advanced to third; Robbie Reed scored. 6 6
Kyler Lapp grounded out to 3b (0-0). 6 6
Chase Armstrong was intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 6
Evan Russ walked, RBI (3-1 BBBKB); Chase Armstrong advanced to second; Carson Stevens advanced to
third; Benjamin Best scored. 6 7


